# 503466014 09/03/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3512639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CCC GROUP PLC	12/16/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RARITAN COMPUTER, INC.
Street Address:	400 COTTONTAIL LANE
City:	SOMERSET
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08873

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7496666

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)596-0545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9735964500

Email: IPDocket@gibbonslaw.com
Correspondent Name: IP DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105479-58442
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIANGJING ZHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Xiangjing Zhan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CCCAssignment#page1.tif source=CCCAssignment#page2.tif source=CCCAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503466014 REEL: 036489 FRAME: 0816

Form PTO-1595 JAN 0 5 200 RECORD/ (Rev. 10/02)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Traderna
OMB No. 0651-0027 (6) 0/30/2005)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	locuments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	102640543 audiess of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Raritan Computer, Inc.
CCC Group PLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	<u></u>
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 400 Cottontall Lane
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	City:Somerset State: NJ Zip: 08873
December 16, 2003	City. Somoroot StateZipsom
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/179,332	B. Patent No.(s)s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David M. Hill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	<b>Enclosed</b>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 708 Third Avenue	23-0420
	-
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE

40.00 Wall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 036489 FRAME: 0817** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CCC Group PLC, ASSIGNOR, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 13 Farmborough Business Centre, Eelmoor Road, Farmborough Hants GU14 7XA, United Kingdom, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, and to and under the United States patent application for the invention of MULTI-USER COMPUTER SYSTEM for which U.S. Application No. 09/179,332 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 1998;

and WHEREAS, Raritan Computer, Inc., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned duly authorized representative this bill day of December, 2003.

PATENT REEL: 014853PFRAME: 0164

**REEL: 036489 FRAME: 0818** 

For and on behalf of

A P Beveridge, Joint Administrative Receiver, acting as agent and without personal liability

NL, 10 FLEET PLACE NOON ECAM FRB

On this 6 day of December, 2003, before me personally came the above-named A P Beveridge to me personally n as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission is for life

**RECORDED: 01/05/2004** 

**RECORDED: 09/03/2015** 

REEL: 014853 FRAME: 0165

**REEL: 036489 FRAME: 0819**